Registered Dental Assistant General and Law and Ethics Written Examination Statistics

April 2024

Program

Total
Number
of
Exams
Taken

Total
Number
of
Candidates
Passed

Total
% Passed

Total
Number
of
Candidates
Failed

Total
% Failed

Total
Number
of
First
Time
Testers

Number
of
First Time
Testers
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First Time
Testers
% Passed

Number
of
First Time
Testers
Failed

First Time
Testers
% Failed

Total
Number
of
Repeat
Testers

Number
of
Repeat
Testers
Passed

Repeat
Testers
% Passed

Number of
Repeat
Testers
Failed

Repeat
Testers
% Failed

American Career College - Long Beach (997)

100%

0%

o

0%

0%

100%

0%

American Career College - Los Angeles (867)

60%

40%

67%

33%

50%

50%

American Career College - Ontario (905)

0%

100%

0%

0%

0%

100%

Brightwood College - Bakersfield (884)

0%

100%

0%

0%

0%

100%

Brightwood College - Sacramento (888)

0%

100%

0%

0%

0%

100%

Carrington College - Antioch (886)

0%

100%

0%

0%

0%

100%

Carrington College - Pleasant Hill (868)

67%

33%

67%

33%

0%

0%

Carrington College - San Jose (876)

100%

0%

100%

0%

0%

0%

Carrington College - Sacramento (436)

83%

17%

80%

20%

100%

0%

Carrington College - San Leandro (609)

100%

0%

0%

0%

100%

0%

Carrington College - Stockton (902)

100%

0%

100%

0%

100%

0%

Citrus College - Glendora (515)

100%

0%

0%

0%

100%

0%

College of Alameda (506)

0%

100%

0%

100%

0%

0%

College of Marin - Novato (523)

50%

50%

100%

0%

0%

100%

College of the Redwoods - Eureka (838)

100%

0%

100%

0%

0%

0%

College of San Mateo (536)

100%

0%

100%

0%

0%

0%

Concorde Career College - Garden Grove (425)

100%

0%

100%

0%

0%

0%

Concorde Career College - North Hollywood (435)

67%

33%

0%

0%

67%

33%

Concorde Career College - San Bernardino (430)

80%

20%

80%

20%

0%

0%

Concorde Career College - San Diego (421)

67%

33%

67%

33%

0%

0%

Diablo Valley College (516)

100%

0%

100%

0%

0%

0%

Everest College - Anaheim (403)

100%

0%

100%

0%

0%

0%

Everest College - Los Angeles (410)

50%

50%

100%

0%

0%

100%

Foothill Community College - Los Altos (517)

0%

100%

0%

0%

0%

100%

Galen College of Medical & Dental Assistants - Modesto (497)

0%

0%

100%

0%

0%

0%

Grossmont Community College (519)

83%

17%

83%

17%

0%

0%

Milan Institute - Palm Desert (906)

50%

50%

100%

0%

0%

100%

Milan Institute - Visalia (907)

100%

0%

100%

0%

0%

0%

Monterey Peninsula College - Monterey (527)

50%

50%

50%

50%

0%

0%

Moreno Valley College - Moreno Valley (903)

0%

100%

0%

100%

0%

0%

Orange Coast College - Costa Mesa (528)

100%

0%

100%

0%

0%

0%

Palomar College - San Marcos (721)

100%

0%

100%

0%

0%

0%

Pima Medical Institute (1004)

100%

0%

100%

0%

100%

0%

Pima Medical Institute - Chula Vista (871)

67%

33%

100%

0%

0%

100%

San Bernardino County ROP - Hesperia (454)

100%

0%

100%

0%

0%

0%

San Bernardino County ROP - Twentynine Palms (913)

0%

100%

0%

100%

0%

0%

San Joaquin valley College - Bakersfield (601)

83%

17%

83%

17%

0%

0%

San Joaquin Valley College - Fresno (602)

100%

0%

100%

0%

100%

0%

San Joaquin Valley College - Hesperia (998)

100%

0%

0%

0%

100%

0%

San Joaquin Valley College - Temecula (919)

100%

0%

100%

0%

100%

0%

San Joaquin Valley College - Visalia (446)

75%

25%

75%

25%

0%

0%

San Jose City College (535)

100%

0%

100%

0%

0%

0%

The FADE Institute Inc (999)

0%

100%

0%

100%

0%

100%

The Valley School of Dental Assisting - Encino (920)

0%

100%

0%

100%

0%

0%

Tricities ROP - Whittier (877)
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Registered Dental Assistant General and Law and Ethics Written Examination Statistics

April 2024
UEI - Sacramento (1006) 7 4 57% 3 43% 5 2 40% 3 60% 2 2 100% 0 0%
United Education Institute - Anaheim (916) 4 4 100% 0 0% 3 3 100% 0 0% 1 1 100% 0 0%
United Education Institute - Bakersfield (926) 4 2 50% 2 50% 3 2 67% 1 33% 1 0 0% 1 100%
United Education Institute - Chula Vista (879) 2 1 50% 1 50% 1 1 100% 0 0% 1 0 0% 1 100%
United Education Institute - EI Monte (909) 3 1 33% 2 67% 2 1 50% 1 50% 1 0 0% 1 100%
United Education Institute - Encino (453) 4 2 50% 2 50% 3 2 67% 1 33% 1 0 0% 1 100%
United Education Institute - Fresno (927) 9 4 44% 5 56% 6 3 50% 3 50% 3 1 33% 2 67%
United Education Institute - Huntington Park (448) 6 2 33% 4 67% 3 2 67% 1 33% 3 0 0% 3 100%
United Education Institute - Ontario (450) 2 1 50% 1 50% 2 1 50% 1 50% 0 0 0% 0 0%
United Education Institute - Riverside (917) 4 3 75% 1 25% 2 2 100% 0 0% 2 1 50% 1 50%
United Education Institute - San Marcos (918) 4 2 50% 2 50% 0 0 0% 0 0% 4 2 50% 2 50%
United Education Institute - Stockton (925) 2 2 100% 0 0% 1 1 100% 0 0% 1 1 100% 0 0%
Unitek College - Concord (994) 1 1 100% 0 0% 0 0 0% 0 0% 1 1 100% 0 0%
Unitek College - Sacramento (924) 2 2 100% 0 0% 1 1 100% 0 0% 1 1 100% 0 0%
TOTALS 154 104 68% 50 32% 105 80 76% 25 24% 49 24 49% 25 51%
NATIONAL (ADA) 0 0 0% 0 0% 0 0 0% 0 0% 0 0 0% 0 0%
WORK EXPERIENCE 104 65 63% 39 38% 67 51 76% 16 24% 37 14 38% 23 62%
MIXED EDUCATION AND WORK EXPERIENCE 11 7 64% 4 36% 9 6 67% 3 33% 2 1 50% 1 50%

GRAND TOTALS 269 176 65% 93 35% 181 137 76% 44 24% 88 39 44% 49 56%
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