Registered Dental Assistant General and Law and Ethics Written Examination Statistics April 2024

Program	Total Number of Exams Taken	Total Number of Candidates Passed	Total % Passed	Total Number of Candidates Failed	Total % Failed	Total Number of First Time Testers	Number of First Time Testers Passed	First Time Testers % Passed	Number of First Time Testers Failed	First Time Testers % Failed	Total Number of Repeat Testers	Number of Repeat Testers Passed	Repeat Testers % Passed	Number of Repeat Testers Failed	Repeat Testers % Failed
American Career College - Long Beach (997)	1	1	100%	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0%	1	1	100%	0	0%
American Career College - Los Angeles (867)	5	3	60%	2	40%	3	2	67%	1	33%	2	1	50%	1	50%
American Career College - Ontario (905)	1	0	0%	1	100%	0	0	0%	0	0%	1	0	0%	1	100%
Brightwood College - Bakersfield (884)	1	0	0%	1	100%	0	0	0%	0	0%	1	0	0%	1	100%
Brightwood College - Sacramento (888)	1	0	0%	1	100%	0	0	0%	0	0%	1	0	0%	1	100%
Carrington College - Antioch (886)	1	0	0%	1	100%	0	0	0%	0	0%	1	0	0%	1	100%
Carrington College - Pleasant Hill (868)	3	2	67%	1	33%	3	2	67%	1	33%	0	0	0%	0	0%
Carrington College - San Jose (876)	1	1	100%	0	0%	1	1	100%	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0%
Carrington College - Sacramento (436)	6	5	83%	1	17%	5	4	80%	1	20%	1	1	100%	0	0%
Carrington College - San Leandro (609)	1	1	100%	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0%	1	1	100%	0	0%
Carrington College - Stockton (902)	3	3	100%	0	0%	1	1	100%	0	0%	2	2	100%	0	0%
Citrus College - Glendora (515)	1	1	100%	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0%	1	1	100%	0	0%
College of Alameda (506)	1	0	0%	1	100%	1	0	0%	1	100%	0	0	0%	0	0%
College of Marin - Novato (523)	2	1	50%	1	50%	1	1	100%	0	0%	1	0	0%	1	100%
College of the Redwoods - Eureka (838)	1	1	100%	0	0%	1	1	100%	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0%
College of San Mateo (536)	2	2	100%	0	0%	2	2	100%	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0%
Concorde Career College - Garden Grove (425)	3	3	100%	0	0%	3	3	100%	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0%
Concorde Career College - North Hollywood (435)	3	2	67%	1	33%	0	0	0%	0	0%	3	2	67%	1	33%
Concorde Career College - San Bernardino (430)	5	4	80%	1	20%	5	4	80%	1	20%	0	0	0%	0	0%
Concorde Career College - San Diego (421)	3	2	67%	1	33%	3	2	67%	1	33%	0	0	0%	0	0%
Diablo Valley College (516)	1	1	100%	0	0%	1	1	100%	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0%
Everest College - Anaheim (403)	1	1	100%	0	0%	1	1	100%	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0%
Everest College - Los Angeles (410)	2	1	50%	1	50%	1	1	100%	0	0%	1	0	0%	1	100%
Foothill Community College - Los Altos (517)	1	0	0%	1	100%	0	0	0%	0	0%	1	0	0%	1	100%
Galen College of Medical & Dental Assistants - Modesto (497)	1	1	0%	0	0%	1	1	100%	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0%
Grossmont Community College (519)	6	5	83%	1	17%	6	5	83%	1	17%	0	0	0%	0	0%
Milan Institute - Palm Desert (906)	2	1	50%	1	50%	1	1	100%	0	0%	1	0	0%	1	100%
Milan Institute - Visalia (907)	3	3	100%	0	0%	3	3	100%	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0%
Monterey Peninsula College - Monterey (527)	2	1	50%	1	50%	2	1	50%	1	50%	0	0	0%	0	0%
Moreno Valley College - Moreno Valley (903)	1	0	0%	1	100%	1	0	0%	1	100%	0	0	0%	0	0%
Orange Coast College - Costa Mesa (528)	2	2	100%	0	0%	2	2	100%	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0%
Palomar College - San Marcos (721)	1	1	100%	0	0%	1	1	100%	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0%
Pima Medical Institute (1004)	3	3	100%	0	0%	2	2	100%	0	0%	1	1	100%	0	0%
Pima Medical Institute - Chula Vista (871)	3	2	67%	1	33%	2	2	100%	0	0%	1	0	0%	1	100%
San Bernardino County ROP - Hesperia (454)	2	2	100%	0	0%	2	2	100%	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0%
San Bernardino County ROP - Twentynine Palms (913)	1	0	0%	1	100%	1	0	0%	1	100%	0	0	0%	0	0%
San Joaquin valley College - Bakersfield (601)	6	5	83%	1	17%	6	5	83%	1	17%	0	0	0%	0	0%
San Joaquin Valley College - Fresno (602)	4	4	100%	0	0%	2	2	100%	0	0%	2	2	100%	0	0%
San Joaquin Valley College - Hesperia (998)	1	1	100%	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0%	1	1	100%	0	0%
San Joaquin Valley College - Temecula (919)	2	2	100%	0	0%	1	1	100%	0	0%	1	1	100%	0	0%
San Joaquin Valley College - Visalia (446)	4	3	75%	1	25%	4	3	75%	1	25%	0	0	0%	0	0%
San Jose City College (535)	1	1	100%	0	0%	1	1	100%	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0%
The FADE Institute Inc (999)	3	0	0%	3	100%	1	0	0%	1	100%	2	0	0%	2	100%
The Valley School of Dental Assisting - Encino (920)	1	0	0%	1	100%	1	0	0%	1	100%	0	0	0%	0	0%
Tricities ROP - Whittier (877)	1	1	100%	0	0%	1	1	100%	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0%
		_				_	-							•	

Registered Dental Assistant General and Law and Ethics Written Examination Statistics April 2024

UEI - Sacramento (1006)	7	4	57%	3	43%	5	2	40%	3	60%	2	2	100%	0	0%
United Education Institute - Anaheim (916)	4	4	100%	0	0%	3	3	100%	0	0%	1	1	100%	0	0%
United Education Institute - Bakersfield (926)	4	2	50%	2	50%	3	2	67%	1	33%	1	0	0%	1	100%
United Education Institute - Chula Vista (879)	2	1	50%	1	50%	1	1	100%	0	0%	1	0	0%	1	100%
United Education Institute - El Monte (909)	3	1	33%	2	67%	2	1	50%	1	50%	1	0	0%	1	100%
United Education Institute - Encino (453)	4	2	50%	2	50%	3	2	67%	1	33%	1	0	0%	1	100%
United Education Institute - Fresno (927)	9	4	44%	5	56%	6	3	50%	3	50%	3	1	33%	2	67%
United Education Institute - Huntington Park (448)	6	2	33%	4	67%	3	2	67%	1	33%	3	0	0%	3	100%
United Education Institute - Ontario (450)	2	1	50%	1	50%	2	1	50%	1	50%	0	0	0%	0	0%
United Education Institute - Riverside (917)	4	3	75%	1	25%	2	2	100%	0	0%	2	1	50%	1	50%
United Education Institute - San Marcos (918)	4	2	50%	2	50%	0	0	0%	0	0%	4	2	50%	2	50%
United Education Institute - Stockton (925)	2	2	100%	0	0%	1	1	100%	0	0%	1	1	100%	0	0%
Unitek College - Concord (994)	1	1	100%	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0%	1	1	100%	0	0%
Unitek College - Sacramento (924)	2	2	100%	0	0%	1	1	100%	0	0%	1	1	100%	0	0%
TOTALS	154	104	68%	50	32%	105	80	76%	25	24%	49	24	49%	25	51%
NATIONAL (ADA)	0	0	0%	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0%
WORK EXPERIENCE	104	65	63%	39	38%	67	51	76%	16	24%	37	14	38%	23	62%
MIXED EDUCATION AND WORK EXPERIENCE	11	7	64%	4	36%	9	6	67%	3	33%	2	1	50%	1	50%
GRAND TOTALS	269	176	65%	93	35%	181	137	76%	44	24%	88	39	44%	49	56%